
C:\Documents and Settings\aobrien\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\Content.Outlook\4PAZMFML\AB - Extension 1.doc 

CITY OF MARYSVILLE AGENDA BILL 
 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY FOR ACTION 
 
CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATE:  March 11, 2013 

AGENDA ITEM:  
Professional Services Agreement Supplemental #1 with James G 
Murphy Co for Auctioneering Services 

 
 
 

PREPARED BY: Ryan Morrison, Engineering Technician 
 
DEPARTMENT: Engineering 

DIRECTOR APPROVAL:  
 

ATTACHMENTS: 
• Professional Services Agreement Supplemental #1 - Extension 
 

 

  

BUDGET CODE:  
 

AMOUNT:   
N/A 

SUMMARY: 
 

This Professional Services Agreement Supplemental #1 - Extension will continue to provide the 
City with auctioneering services for surplus vehicles and equipment for an additional year with the 
option to extend yearly for up to 4 more years.  The original Contract was awarded on March 26, 
2012.   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
RECOMMENDED ACTION:  Staff recommends that Council Authorize the Mayor to sign the 
Professional Services Agreement Supplemental #1 with James G Murphy Co. to provide 
auctioneering services.   
 
 
 
 

Item 5 - 1



SUPPLEMENTAL - EXTENSION AGREEMENT NO.1
 
TO AUCTION SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN
 

CITY OF MARYSVILLE
 
AND JAMES G MURPHY, CO
 

FOR AUCTION SERVICES
 

This Supplemental Extension Agreement No. I is made and entered into on the £ day 
of ,Fe&w;fJZ.-t/ ,2013, ("Agreement') is made and entered into by and between the City of 
Marysville, a Washington State municipal corporation ("City" or "Marysville"), and James G 
Murphy, Co. a Washington Corporation ("Auctioneer"). 

WITNESSETH THAT: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have previously entered into an Agreement to provide the 
City with Auction Services said Agreement being dated March 26, 2012; and 

WHEREAS, both parties desire to extend the Agreement pursuant to paragraph II I. I 
TERM for an additional year for the term commencing on March 27, 2013 and terminating at 
midnight March 27, 2014. 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms, conditions, covenants and 
performance contained herein or attached and incorporated, and made a part hereof, the parties 
hereto agree as follows: 

Each and every provision of the Original Agreement for Professional Services dated 
March 26, 2012, shall remain in full force and effect, except as modified in the following 
sections: 

I. Pursuant to Article ItI of the Original Agreement, "TERM" , the parties agree to 
extend the term of the agreement for an additional year commencing on March 27, 2013 and 
terminating at midnight March 27, 2014. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this SUPPLEMENTAL­
EXTENSION AGREEMENT NO. I as of the day and year first above written. 

-, 

CITY OF MARYSVILLE 

By _ By -7"7--+---------­
Jon Nehring, Mayor 

Approved as to form: 

By _ By _ 
Grant K. Weed, City Attorney April O'Brien, Deputy City Clerk 

Auction Services Sup - Extension No I Page I of I 
M-12-025/ PSA Auction Services Sup - Extension No I 

Item 5 - 2




